UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Abstract)

Updated list of Standard Journals in Music – Addition to the existing list – Approved - Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A.IV SECTION

No. Ac.A IV/1/48837/3.4/2016

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02.06.2016

- Read: -i) Item no. 3.4 of the minutes of the meeting of the Faculty of Fine Arts held on 26th March 2016.
 - ii) Minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council held on 18th April 2016.

ORDER

The Academic Council at its meeting held on 18th April 2016 approved the recommendations of the Faculty of Fine Arts held on 26.03.2016 and resolved to include the Multi-disciplinary Research Journal "Echos of Research" ISSN 2348-2680 published by Government College for Women, Vazhuthacaud, Trivandrum, in the existing list of Standard Journals in Music as recommended by the Board of Studies in Music (PG) as endorsed by the Faculty of Fine Arts.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/- **SOBHANA KUMARI K.** DEPUTY REGISTRAR (Acad. II) For **REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Fine Arts
- 2. The Chairman, Board of Studies in Music (PG)
- 3. The Controller of Examinations
- 4. JR / DR / AR (Exams)
- 5. Ac.EIA / Ac.EIB / Ac.EII / AdDII
- 6. PRO (for uploading to the Website) / RO / Enquiry
- 7. The Librarian, Kerala University Library, Thiruvananthapuram
- 8. The Librarian, Campus Library, Kariavattom
- 9. Stock file / File copy

Forwarded / By Order,

SECTION OFFICER